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
Carmel Realty 241-1434
$2,450,000 3bd 3ba Sa 1-4 Su 1-3

3076 Strawberry Hill Road
Sotheby's Int'l RE

Pebble Beach
760-5126 / 601-2080

$2,585,000 3bd 2.5ba Sa Su 12:30-3
3020 Sloat Road Pebble Beach
Sotheby's Int'l RE 877-3317
$2,975,000 3bd 2.5ba Su 1-3
3041 Strawberry Hill Road Pebble Beach
Sotheby's Int'l RE 214-2545
$5,395,000 4bd 4.5ba Sa1-3
3892 Ronda Rd Pebble Beach
Compass 238-1380 / 224-6353
$5,975,000 5bd 5.5ba Sa 12-2 Su 1:30-3:30

Pebble Beach
535-8264 / 320-6391

1100 Arroyo Dr
Coldwell Banker Realty

$1,650,000 4bd 3ba Su 1-3
242 San Benancio Road Salinas
Sotheby's Int'l RE 915-2800

$1,598,000 5bd 3ba Sa 11-1 Su 11-2
4380 Peninsula Point Dr Seaside
Coldwell Banker Realty 915-9339

The Carmel Pine Cone has been a member
of the Carmel Chamber of Commerce
for more than 100 years.

GERVASE

From page 6RE

were sisters. Before | was out of cordu-
roy knickers, I memorized Mark Antony’s
“Friends, Romans, countrymen” soliloquy

and knew that the quality of mercy was not
strained, but “droppeth as the gentle rain
from heaven.”

The year was 1953. Summer jobs were
hard to find for teenage boys. The workers
at Bethlehem Steel were out on strike, and
the breweries and supermarkets weren’t
hiring. My mother, a local pol, called in

WEST-PRICED HOMES FOR SALE NOW IN CARMEL BY THE SEA!

3 Bedroom 2 Bathroom 1656 SF

AH 3 FOR MORE &ROPERTY INFO =

Camlno Del Monte 1 SE Torres
Carmel by the Sea

OFFERED AT $2 150 000

2 Bedroom 2 Bathroom 1236 SF

CALL TEAM BEESLEY TO
SCHEDULE A VIEWING

831-236-6876

info@teambeesley.com

kw COASTAL
ESTATES

TeamBeesley - | o\ (1ams

OFFERED AT $2,195,000

TEAM BEESLEY

REALTOR® | DRE 01362347

Junlpero 4NE of 10th Ave
Carmel by the Sea

2156 sqft
1.1acres
3 car garage

a couple of markers from her cronies and
landed me a job as a book page at our
neighborhood branch library. There | met
the diminutive Mrs. Rita Deckoff, the
librarian who influenced my reading for
the rest of my life.

She stood a tad over 5 feet tall, could
barely see over the card catalogs (remem-
ber those?) yet had a commanding pres-
ence that left no doubt she was in charge.
Through casual conversation, she discov-
ered that my reading habits needed upgrad-
ing. She was just the person to guide me.
Soon | was reading Dos Passos, O’Hara,
Marquand, Cozzens, and Koestler. Each

4 Beds, 3 Baths
3,186 Sq. Ft. | Carmel Point
ScenicOnThePoint.com

Sited directly across from Stewart’s
Cove at Scenic Road, this post-
card-perfect Carmel Point home
exudes warmth and harkens back to
more gracious times. The grand living
room has soaring beamed ceilings, a
large fireplace and expansive views
of Point Lobos, River Beach white
sand and water. The open concept
floor plan is ideal, accommodat-
ing single level living if desired. The
home features beautiful woodwork
and built-in cabinetry throughout, @

reading was followed by a discussion of
the book. Later, | recognized that this lit-
tle lady with the big brain was teaching me
how to read, analyze and think.

None of these amazing people ever
received the recognition they deserved
while accomplishing outcomes beyond
the simple transmission of information. All
had big ideas, knew how to embed them
into an untrained mind, inspired lifelong
learning and played an important role in
shaping my future. | was blessed to come
under their tutelage.

Contact Jerry at jerrygervase@yahoo.
com.

HOUSERWEEK

generous dining room that opens to
a chef’s kitchen and a cozy family
room. The list goes on...beautifully
landscaped, 4 generous bedrooms,
3 baths, a playroom for kids young
and old, 2 interior fireplaces, 2 exteri-
or fire pits, all situated on an oversized
corner lot perfect for outdoor living
and entertaining. This is fruly Carmel
Point living at its finest!

Lisa TO”eg Dean Broker Associate
831.521.4855

Lisa@CarmelRealtyCompany.com
LisaTalleyDeanProperties.com
DRE#01401218

CArRMEL RearTY CoMPANY

ESTABLISHED 1913
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JNR

JAMAL NOORZOY RESIDENTIAL
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